# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI523586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tessera LLC	08/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC		
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250561
Application Number:	17007779
Application Number:	17992273
Application Number:	15284862
Application Number:	16001426
Application Number:	16682588
Application Number:	17181269
Application Number:	17688068
Application Number:	13182890
Application Number:	14291672
Application Number:	14934544
Application Number:	15417312
Application Number:	15797648
Application Number:	16684115
Application Number:	17726766
Application Number:	15445112
Application Number:	15802634
Application Number:	16508691
Application Number:	17340915
Application Number:	18109631

PATENT REEL: 069067 FRAME: 0410

508784062

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14951333
Application Number:	15206127
Application Number:	16261305
Application Number:	16399845
Application Number:	17188350
Application Number:	17980949
Application Number:	15472745
Application Number:	15815173
Application Number:	16257221
Application Number:	17181399
Application Number:	17833366
Application Number:	13092495
Application Number:	14610300
Application Number:	14198976
Application Number:	15284567
Application Number:	16454178
Application Number:	12839038
Application Number:	14878548
Application Number:	14466539
Application Number:	14882568
Application Number:	15214760
Application Number:	15417390
Application Number:	15825646
Application Number:	15825889
Application Number:	16118998
Application Number:	16657169
Application Number:	17011823
Application Number:	17556382
Application Number:	14680099
Application Number:	15203847
Application Number:	15237802
Application Number:	15494586
Application Number:	15923097
Application Number:	16296433
Application Number:	17175340
Application Number:	18136641
Application Number:	14750013
Application Number:	15182043

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15182048
Application Number:	15417597
Application Number:	15813277
Application Number:	15827053
Application Number:	16115953
Application Number:	16115967
Application Number:	16265110
Application Number:	16911158
Application Number:	17482903
Application Number:	18115302
Application Number:	14971212
Application Number:	15396993
Application Number:	14952017
Application Number:	15470038
Application Number:	16057056
Application Number:	16835056
Application Number:	17546511
Application Number:	15880757
Application Number:	16391622
Application Number:	17465135
Application Number:	18195269
Application Number:	15814376
Application Number:	16252663
Application Number:	16939415
Application Number:	15842841
Application Number:	16796614
Application Number:	17360819
Application Number:	18201061
Application Number:	15837361
Application Number:	16406115
Application Number:	16868475
Application Number:	17215314
Application Number:	18139199
Application Number:	14339704
Application Number:	15070411
Application Number:	15078066
Application Number:	15897526
Application Number:	16689142

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16689223
Application Number:	17187390

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6462196229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (646)973-2525

**Email:** carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haley Guiliano LLP
Address Line 1: 75 Broad Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001443-Multi			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolina Rodriguez			
SIGNATURE:	Carolina Rodriguez			
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2024			

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Tessera LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC - Name Change#page1.tiff source=Tessera LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC - Name Change#page2.tiff source=Tessera LLC to Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC - Name Change#page3.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA LLC" TO "ADEIA SEMICONDUCTOR SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 9:42 O'CLOCK A.M.



2230240 8100 SR# 20223259583

Authentication: 204159424 Date: 08-15-22 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:42 AM 08/15/2022
FILED 09:42 AM 08/15/2022
SR 20223259583 - File Number 2230240

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### **TESSERA LLC**

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Tessera LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Adeia Semiconductor Solutions LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, 1	the under	signed	authorized	person has	executed	this
Certificate of A	mendment th	nis 15th	day of	August	, 20	)22.	

TESSERA LLC

By: Paul Davis
Name: Paul Davis

Name: Paul Davis
Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (Tessera LLC)]